

**CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY**

Project:
Broad Street
Croy Project No. 1476.01

Change Order No.: 1 FINAL
Date: 04/22/21

Contractor:
Baldwin Paving Company, Inc.
1014 Kenmill Drive NW
Marietta, GA 30060

Contract Date: 02/14/20
Contract For: Construction

Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to submit the following Change Order to wit:

Final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual field quantities.

It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is decreased **\$ (54,653.22)** as detailed in the attached Change Order Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum	\$	267,475.62
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	-
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$	267,475.62
The Contract Sum will decrease by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	(54,653.22)
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$	212,822.40
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days		N/A
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is		N/A

Date this _____:

Recommended for Approval:

Croy Engineering, LLC

Baldwin Paving Company

By: _____

Title: _____

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

By: _____

Title: _____

(Seal)

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

Change Order Schedule of Items

Contractor: Baldwin Paving Company

Contract: Broad Street
 Change Order No: 1 FINAL
 Date: 04/22/21

Item No.	Description	Current Contract			Revisions		Net Change	
		Current Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Qty	Revised Amount	Qty	Amount
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	9,088.09	1.00	\$ 9,088.09	0.00	\$ -
10	GRADING COMPLETE	1.00	LS	82,762.15	1.00	\$ 82,762.15	0.00	\$ -
15	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	210.00	TON	80.00	150.53	\$ 12,042.40	(59.47)	\$ (4,757.60)
20	LIME 1.5 in DEPTH	140.00	TON	82.00	164.37	\$ 13,478.34	24.37	\$ 1,998.34
25	BITUM TACK COAT	100.00	GAL	3.41	200.00	\$ 682.00	100.00	\$ 341.00
30	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH. INCL MATL	815.00	SY	16.83	733.50	\$ 12,344.81	(81.50)	\$ (1,371.65)
35	CLASS B CONCRETE	16.00	CY	262.61	0.50	\$ 131.31	(15.50)	\$ (4,070.46)
40	CONC HEADER CURB 6"x18"	650.00	LF	19.82	565.50	\$ 11,208.21	(84.50)	\$ (1,674.79)
45	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	450.00	SY	71.07	268.13	\$ 19,056.00	(181.87)	\$ (12,925.50)
50	DRIVEWAY APRON 6 IN	65.00	SY	67.38	23.71	\$ 1,597.58	(41.29)	\$ (2,782.12)
55	ADA RAMP - TYPE "A"	1.00	EA	504.88	1.00	\$ 504.88	0.00	\$ -
60	ADA RAMP - TYPE "MODIFIED B"	1.00	EA	504.88	1.00	\$ 504.88	0.00	\$ -
65	STAMPED EPOXY CROSSWALK AND ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS	1.00	LS	5,938.93	1.00	\$ 5,938.93	0.00	\$ -
70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO-1	1.00	LS	3,217.71	1.00	\$ 3,217.71	0.00	\$ -
75	PEDESTAL POLE, BASE, & FOOTING	2.00	EA	2,073.87	2.00	\$ 4,147.74	0.00	\$ -
80	W11-2 PEDESTRIAN SIGN	6.00	EA	598.05	6.00	\$ 3,588.30	0.00	\$ -
85	W16-7P DOWNWARD DIAGONAL ARROW (LEFT)	2.00	EA	445.42	2.00	\$ 890.84	0.00	\$ -
90	W16-7P DOWNWARD DIAGONAL ARROW (RIGHT)	2.00	EA	445.42	2.00	\$ 890.84	0.00	\$ -
95	W16-9P "AHEAD" SIGN	2.00	EA	445.42	2.00	\$ 890.84	0.00	\$ -
100	R10-25 "PUSH BUTTON TO TURN ON WARNING LIGHTS" SIGNS HARDWARE FOR PEDESTAL POLE, TOP POST MOUNTING, ONE-WAY BRACKET ASSEMBLY	2.00	EA	522.63	2.00	\$ 1,045.26	0.00	\$ -
105	SOLAR POWERED RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY & ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	2.00	EA	210.24	2.00	\$ 420.48	0.00	\$ -
110	PULL BOX, PB-2	2.00	EA	4,565.85	2.00	\$ 9,131.70	0.00	\$ -
115	CONDUIT, NON-METAL, 1"	2.00	EA	434.73	2.00	\$ 869.46	0.00	\$ -
120	U-CHANNEL SIGN POST	20.00	LF	14.55	20.00	\$ 291.00	0.00	\$ -
125	MISC MATL TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION	2.00	EA	171.64	2.00	\$ 343.28	0.00	\$ -
130	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 12 INCH (STOP BARS)	1.00	LS	704.65	1.00	\$ 704.65	0.00	\$ -
135	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 4 INCH STRIPING	20.00	LF	4.75	20.00	\$ 95.00	0.00	\$ -
140	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING YELLOW	400.00	LF	1.19	400.00	\$ 476.00	(20.00)	\$ (118.80)
145	STOP SIGN	20.00	SY	5.94	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
150	DO NOT ENTER SIGN	1.00	EA	308.82	1.00	\$ 308.82	0.00	\$ -
155	ONE WAY SIGN	1.00	EA	261.31	2.00	\$ 522.62	1.00	\$ 261.31
160	ONE WAY LEFT SIGN	2.00	EA	225.68	2.00	\$ 451.36	0.00	\$ -
165	SD2-P	1.00	EA	225.68	1.00	\$ 225.68	0.00	\$ -
170	Sd1-S	3.00	EA	243.65	0.00	\$ -	(3.00)	\$ (730.95)
175	MULCH	50.00	LF	19.07	0.00	\$ -	(50.00)	\$ (953.50)
180	TEMPORARY GRASSING	2.00	TN	593.89	0.00	\$ -	(2.00)	\$ (1,187.78)
185	PERMANENT GRASSING	0.50	AC	118.78	0.00	\$ -	(0.50)	\$ (59.39)
190	SOD	0.25	AC	5,938.93	0.00	\$ -	(0.25)	\$ (1,484.73)
195	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	200.00	SY	11.88	50.13	\$ 595.54	(149.87)	\$ (1,780.46)
200	CONC WHEEL STOPS	0.25	TN	593.89	0.00	\$ -	(0.25)	\$ (148.47)
205	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	14.00	EA	178.17	13.00	\$ 2,316.21	(1.00)	\$ (178.17)
210	CONTINGENCY	25.00	LF	3.56	0.00	\$ -	(25.00)	\$ (89.00)
215		1.00	LS	35,000.00	0.34	\$ 12,059.48	(0.66)	\$ (22,940.52)

Current Value	\$ 267,475.62	Revised Value	\$ 212,822.40	Net Change	\$ (54,653.22)
----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	-------------------	-----------------------